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Ref. No pa/a\m\«{ C—”W\"\\hm ""-&"’*’C W) “W\’\- Date' 26082018

Ty,

Tne DFO
Chatra (S)

Sub: Compliance to the queries raised in respect of the forest proposal of Churi Benti (281.17 ha)
Ref: FP/JH/MIN/23021/2016
Query vide letter no. 1220 dated 06.04.2018

Dear Sir,

Queries have been raised in respect of the forest proposal of Churi Benti (281.17 ha). The pointwise

compliance are as under:

[ s
_No.
1

| 06.04.2018

Query raised by DFO FO Chatra [S) dated
In ﬂentl M;iuam the forest
diverted has not been. clearly demarcated
on land to be diverted, further GMK )
should be dernarcated separately.

Georeference map n shape file of the forest

land and GMJJ to be diverted has not been
submitted. This needs to be submitted and

to be uploaded online as well

In pomt no. K of p.:rt I cramllr..m of FI'U\
2006 obtained from DC Ranchi has been
uploaded while that of DC Chalra has not
tbeen uploaded Upload FRA oblained from
DC Chatra A

It is evident after going thruugh the hard
copies that Sri Soumitra Singh is authorised
for making applications from CCL In this
case documents subimitted for Churi Benti
requires his signature and slamp  with

land to be

J

(e

Compllame

I'he DGPS plan of forest land to be diverted with proposed pillars
have been uploaded alongwith land use plan with separate
demarcation of Forest Land and GMK 1) Land.

CCL undertakes to demarcate forest on land after Stage |
Clearance

Geareferen ¢ m.m in ﬁhilp(‘ file of the forest land and GMJJ has
been submitted in soft copies. The DGPS map has been uploaded
im Part | of FORM A. It has again been uploaded. The format of
shape file is not acceptable in FORM A, therefore shape file is
again being subimitted in soft copies.

In point no. K of part | certificate of FRA 2006 obtained from DC
Ranchi has been uploaded and that of DC Chatra has been
uploaded in the same file. However it is again being uploaded
separately in adiitional information

‘[)ocumc'nts subnuned fur Lhun Benu has been duly sagned and
stamped by Sri Soumitra Singh

(Churi Benti Project)
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UNDERTAKING

CCL undertakes to demarcate forest pillars on the forest land
in Benti Mouza which will be inprincipally agreed to be
diverted for non-forest use, by erecting adequate number of
pillars as required and shown in DGPS Plan. This undertaking
is reference to the compliance of point no. 1 of the query
dated 06.04.2018
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| | | | Table |
\ \ \ \ List of Geographical Coordinates (in WGS 84) of Pillars along Leasehold Boundary at
| | | | Churi UGP, CCL
| | | | Name WGS 84 Latitude | WGS 84 Longitude | Name | WGS 84 Latitude WGS 84 Longitude
| | | P1 23°42'48.83823N 85°02'17.50945E P36 23°41'15.31928N 85°03'12.54612E
‘ | \ P2 23°42'45.20552N 85°02'21.31022E P37 23°41'10.21574N 85°03'07.63571E
\ \ | P3 23°42'42.39547N 85°02'24.14918E P38 23°41'16.56310N 85°03'05.37620E
\ \ | P4 23°42'38.64867N 85°02'28.01858E P39 23°41'10.72731N 85°03'01.82710E
| | | P5 23°42'34.73975N 85°02'32.05532E P40 23°41'05.57492N 85°02'58.63187E
| | P6 23°42'31.04086N 85°02'35.87506E P41 23°41'00.97282N 85°02'55.77791E
| P7 23°42'27.45205N 85°02'39.58105E P42 23°40'55.08810N 85°02'52.02281E
| | | P8 23°4224.21716N | 85°0242.92148E P43 | 23°40'51.28951N 85°02'51.07486E
‘ ‘ | P9 23°42'21.44412N 85°02'45.78493E P44 23°40'40.21412N 85°02'49.47486E
\ \ ‘ P10 23°42'25.80084N 85°02'47.92876E P45 23°40'32.15618N 85°02'50.98358E
‘ ‘ | P11 23°42'30.44687N 85°02'50.24232E P46 23°40'27.03189N 85°02'46.64435E
| | P12 23°42'34.41520N 85°02'52.21537E P47 23°4029.10061N 85°02'42.21346E
| | | P13 23°42'37.17602N 85°02'55.93616E P48 23°40'31.18116N 85°02'37.86510E
| P14 23°42'33.93375N 85°02'59.55575E P49 23°40'33.62529N 85°02'32.75666E
| | | P15 23°42'30.87023N | 85°03'03.00178E P50 | 23°40'36.06165N 85°02'27.57082E
\ \ \ P16 23°42'26.06232N 85°03'08.44068E P51 23°40'38.99270N 85°02'21.44059E
z | | | P17 23°42'22.38550N 85°03'12.52521E P52 23°40'42.11252N 85°02'14.90769E
§_, o - ‘ ‘ | P18 23°42'18.96950N 85°03'16.29650E P53 23°40'48.28516N 85°02'11.57119E
N — ‘* e - - P19 23°42'15.07396N 85°03'20.57552E P54 23°40'53.71785N 85°02'08.68385E z
« S - — P20 23°42'12.17483N 85°03'23.86126E P55 23°41'00.63633N 85°02'05.00674E 7_5’)
| | \ P21 23°42'08.09303N 85°03'28.40848E P56 23°41'06.46702N 85°02'01.91170E g:
| | P22 23°42'04.67145N 85°03'32.23224E P57 23°41'12.30396N 85°01'58.80076E o
\ \ | P23 23°42'01.56816N 85°03'35.69533E P58 23°41'17.09413N 85°01'56.25276E
\ \ P24 23°41'58.88546N 85°03'38.61425E P59 23°41'23.74132N 85°01'52.73432E
| | P25 23°41'56.26143N 85°03'35.49602E P60 23°41'23.47060N 85°02'05.29990E
| | | | P26 23°41'53.35173N 85°03'31.93494E P61 23°41'29.26826N 85°02'13.20905E
| P27 23°41'50.27952N 85°03'35.05654E P62 23°41'37.41584N 85°02'08.39745E
| | | P28 23°41'47.12991N 85°03'38.04933E P63 23°41'44.85680N 85°02'04.04294E
| | | P29 23°41'43.82449N 85°03'33.89994E P64 23°41'54.52781N 85°01'58.58009E
| \ \ | P30 23°41'38.19838N 85°03'32.15496E P65 23°42'02.62429N 85°01'56.23421E
\ P31 23°41'32.27162N 85°03'31.44252E P66 23°42'12.59198N 85°01'53.43207E
\
| P32 23°41'26.25160N 85°03'29.86427E P67 23°42'22.18368N 85°01'55.72730E
| | P33 23°41'23.24086N 85°03'26.35818E P68 23°42'32.48456N 85°01'57.96353E
P34 23°41'22.24575N 85°03'21.10439E P69 23°42'38.07476N 85°02'04.62195E
| | P35 23°41'20.90440N 85°03'16.09493E P70 | 23°42'43.54087N 85°02'11.13281E
\
| Table I
| Distance and Bearing Between Forest Pillars of Churi UGP, CCL
Traverse Line | Distance Fore-bearing | Back Bearing | Traverse Line | Distance Fore-bearing | Back Bearing |
| P1-P8 155.099 135°39'50" 315°39'50" P36-P37 209.665 221°7'55" 41°7'55"
| P2-P3 118.009 136°39'49" 316°39'49" P37-P38 205.390 341°26'18" 161°26'18"
\ P3-P4 158.978 136°2'9" 316°2'9" P38-P39 205.666 208°50'28" 28°50'28"
\ P4-P5 165.856 136°2'7" 316°2'7" P39-P40 182.444 209°19'15" 29°19'15"
\ P5-P6 156.943 136°2'9" 316°2'9" P40-P41 162.957 209°19'18" 29°19'18"
| P6-P7 152.271 136°2'7" 316°2'7" P41-P42 209.877 210°1'55" 30°1'55"
P13 | P7-P8 137.253 136°2'9" 316°2'9" P42-P43 119.845 192°32'3" 12°32'3"
P8-P9 117.657 136°2'8" 316°2'8" P43-P44 343.547 187°10'10" 7°10'10"
| P9-P10 147.072 23°57'58" 203°57'58" P44-P45 251.423 169°48'24" 349°48'24"
712 p | 4 P10-P11 157.159 24°13'23" 204°13'23" P45-P46 199.815 217°32'31" 37°32'31"
? P11-P12 134.198 24°11'21" 204°11'21" P46-P47 140.682 296°28'22" 116°28'22"
P12-P13 135.291 50°43'36" 230°43'36" P47-P48 138.769 297°2'37" 117°2'37"
Z P13-P14 142.971 133°48'3" 313°48'3" P48-P49 163.023 297°2'37" 117°2'37"
_8 | h11 | P14-P15 135.618 133°35'2" 313°35'2" P49-P50 164.862 296°37'9" 116°37'9"
%r“ - - L P15-P16 213.467 133°25'17" 313°25'17" P50-P51 195.602 297°1'45" 117°1'45" z
& N a - P16-P17 161.726 133°56'23" 313°56'23" P51-P52 208.395 297°0'7" 117°0'7" 8
| P17-P18 149.779 134°7'4" 314°7'4" P52-P53 212.015 333°7'47" 153°7'47" T g
P18-P19 170.369 134°15'41" 314°15'41" P53-P54 185.982 333°30'52" 153°30'52" &
O\ P19-P20 128.846 133°21'54" 313°21'54" P54-P55 236.848 333°30'52" 153°30'52"
':::: P16 P20-P21 179.801 133°51'25" 313°51'25" P55-P56 199.559 333°32'38" 153°32'38"
N pP21-P22 150.963 133°45'57" 313°45'57" P56-P57 199.929 333°27'9" 153°27'9"
pP22-P23 136.820 133°48'23" 313°48'23" P57-P58 164.012 333°29'54" 153°29'54"
O\ P23-P24 116.768 134°31'51" 314°31'51" P58-P59 227.378 333°36'35" 153°36'35"
o\ P17 P24-P25 119.603 227°9'47" 47°9'47" P59-P60 355.908 90°56'11" 270°56'11"
' P25-P26 134.801 228°0'10" 48°0'10" P60-P61 286.245 51°4'33" 231°4'33"
P26-P27 129.367 136°29'24" 316°29'24" P61-P62 285.175 331°3'21" 151°3'21"
N pP27-P28 128.685 138°23'59" 318°23'59" P62-P63 259.905 331°16'31" 151°16'31"
'::;: P18 P28-P29 155.351 228°43'26" 48°43'26" P63-P64 335.190 332°6'51" 152°6'51"
' P29-P30 179.910 195°31'34" 15°31'34" P64-P65 257.661 344°39'28" 164°39'28"
P30-P31 183.350 185°54'11" 5°54'11" P65-P66 316.593 345°5'0" 165°5'0"
P31-P32 190.423 193°9'34" 13°9'34" P66-P67 302.004 12°1'22" 192°1'22"
™\ P19 P32-P33 135.744 226°35'18" 46°35'18" P67-P68 323.001 10°54'3" 190°54'3"
A\ P33-P34 151.882 257°57'52" 77°57'52" P68-P69 255.115 47°14'13" 227°14'13"
P34-P35 147.725 253°22'32" 73°22'32" P69-P70 249.456 47°14'14" 227°14'14"
P35-P36 198.973 209°55'21" 29°55'21" P70-P1 243.153 47°32'11" 227°32'11"
I
Table Il
Area of Land
District Name Polygon No Areain Ha |Remarks
Chatra Forest Polygon No.1 65.84 Nil
Total Forest Land 65.84 Nil
| Note:Area of the polygons have been arrived in Arc GIS Software Directly |
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Total Length of Safety Zone(Chatra District)=1778m ‘
. \
Width of Safety Zone=7.5m |
. . . |
Total Area of safety Zone in Chatra District=(1778X7.5)sq m=1.33 ha
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Copyright in the drawing is vested in CMPDI.
\ | Unauthorised copying or use is not permitted.
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N = FORM-II
« (For projects other than linear projects)
Government of Jharkhand
Office of the District Collector, Chatra
) o e ke o ok
: \
No. RO C% A Dated. 3‘!—\_03\20\ 6

. It is further certified that:

(a)

(b)

(©

(d)

(e)

()

the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has
been carried out for the entire 65.84 hectares (162.72 acres) of forest area proposed
for diversion. A copy of records of al] consultations and meetings of the Forest

el

Encls:.: As above, - Sandeep Singh -
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888 0.50 7.40 7.90 3.20
1224 5.60 0.00 5.60 2.26
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' Y1 ® e 6m T Tz 500 2307 |
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LAND DETAILS OF BENTI BLGCK
UNDER CBA ACT VIDE S.0.NO.761

(SECTOR :A) ACQUIRED IN BENT! VILLAGE
DATED 17.02.1982

Viliage Benti Schedule of G.M.K. (Jungle- Jhari J)Land
Thana No : 97
Thana Tandwa
District " Chatra
State ‘Jharkhand :
S.No [Khata No.| Plot No. Piotarea [Acquired crea | Area required | Remarks
(In Acre) recorded as (In Acre)
Jungle jhari
1 98 888 4125 39.00 740+ W@ e
2 o8 1225 40.00 18.50 4.00 4 «15v@ wsEH
3 98 1331 2.10 2.10 210 of ot maft
4 98 1339 57.00 11.50 11.50 o q'ﬂ-ﬁ-
5 98 1474 60.0n 1075 10.75 T “C5®
6 98 1475 48.50 6.90 6.50 4 wsieg
248.85 88.75 4265
100.7 Ha 35.91 Ha 17.25 Ha
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\\PDetails of land schedule requiring NOC & FRA
S

e

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
(A Govt.of India undertaking)
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
CHURI PROJECT PO: RAY, DIST: RANCHI (829209)

(A Miniratna Company

Ref. No.PO/CH/Land/16-17) 23/6& r-,J/G
To

The Dy. Commissioner,

Ranchi (Jharkhand)

Date: 2_0. 10.2016

Sub: Issuance of NOC and FRA _for Churi Benti UG Project

Dear Sir,

We are going to apply online for forest diversion for mining use for 281.17 Ha (694.49 Acre)
of forest land inclusive of 18.12 Ha (44.77 Acre) GM(JJ) in Ranchi district for this purpose

necessary FRA a~4 NOC is required for the following land

Dist Circle Village | Thana NOC obtained NOC required -
! for GM(JJ) For remaining GMJJ( in acre)
in Acre _ =
¢ | Ranchi_| Khalari | Churi Khalari | 158.74 | 44.77

{ Khata No | Plot No | Nature of land Total area Area required
1 % | Ingere: . [n acre |
67 29(P) | GMJJ | 160.00 | 1366
‘ 67 85(P) GMJJ | 3§2.00 | 2.30
| 67 167(P) |  GMJJ 628.90 5.23
67 168(P) | GMJJ 112.50 l 23.58
| &7 116(P) | Forest | 162.22 0.25
:l 67 167(P) . Forest | 62800 104.53 ;
67 168(P) Forest 112.50 | 57.19 |
67 210(P) | Forest 159.00 | 14.36 -.
67 29(P) Forest | 160.00 |  26.59 1
67 85(P) Forest . 332.00 9.21 '
|
Total _ [ 256.90 |

[t is to be noted that above land are nationalized property through Coal Mines Nationalization
Act 1973. A copy of the order is enclosed herewith as ready reference.

Therefore sir, we reguest you

to kindly issue NOC for 44.77 acre of GM (JJ) and FRA for

256.90 Acre of forest land including 44.77 acre of GMJJ so that we can proceed further for

forest land diversion for mining purpose.

Encl: As above

Cop¥ to: \J)
“The Circle Officer,Khelari Block,Ranchi
2. The GM(NK) Dakra \) / et
3. The SO({P&P)NK c‘O e
QQO\!’ & ot o\
ol 0-\4.
o
¢ Q ael”

Yours faithf@lly,

( Gopal sag q/‘t}\@vb
Project Officer

g_(Churi-Benti UG Project
NK Area

FI,:\ - f ;’ o
Churl Coliiery (C.C.L)
£ 0 -Roy: D'vvﬂanc:-.l

-

JURENETH

7
mpere (39)
DY.GM ¢ Flu (Forest)

CCL Darbhanga House, Ranchi
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CENTRAL COAL FIELDS LIMITED

(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
Office of the General Manager, @
North Karanpura Area, T W T W
P.O: Dakra-829210, Dist: Ranchi (Jharkhand).

Ref. No.: PO/PD/Churi/2017/ 2'7'{ - Date: (! ! S/) ¥
To

Tee Dy. Commissioner,
Ranchi.

Subject: Issue of FRA for notified forest and Jungle-Jhari Total 103.96 Ha
(85.84 forest + 18.12 JJ) apd NOC for 18.12 Ha JJ.

Ref no: - Our earlier application no: PO/CH/Land/16-17/2316-19 Date
20.10.2016

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, we had applied for FRA of 103.95 Ha land.
(85.84 forest + 18.12 JJ) in village Churi. Circle Khalari. Dist — Ranchi for Churi
Benti U/G Project. This FRA and NOC are required forgetting forest clearance
from MOEF & CC. It is learnt that FRA proceeding has been forwarded from
CO. Khalari to SDO. Ranchi.

! N _— < .
You are requested to kind, arrangc for ssue oi the FRA in Form - I
and NOC of GM/JJ at the earliest.

Thanking you, -

Yours fagithfully,

y

Project Officer,
Churi Benti U/G.
Copy to: c sheas i

:'1-“7] q""-’t 'am

1. General Manager, NK Area - for Kind infGrmation.
2. DGM/HOD(Forest), CCL . J
3. Staff Officer (P&P). NK Area, Dakra. i
v ‘//r-_r" cet
k
._.{\'\" et
SR qao&‘
c Ov
o u\;i
gott” v
L 4

STHRIIS T, [ R (g)
DYGM / HOD (Forest)
CCL Darbhanga House, Ranchj
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_CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

Yane ¥ - = WA Subsigiary of Coal ndin Lrmites!!
WA L;" , DARBHANGA HOUSE, RANCHI 8340
T r o
— a8 ][:} Phone - 106571 412675, 15735, Fax * 315217, 204478
= '".é’i }@ 2 1’; Gram . COLCENT, e-mad eolemrl@deveninet in
= £ Websito - www.zelnion

‘% h Ret -pp COWPEPICT/I0SE6- 57 ,.
To: "% : Dotte | L2 182007 i
~The GM (N.B#Area), 1

CCL

Subject :- Approval of Project Report of Production Augmentation by
Continuous Miner at Churi-Benti UG Project (0.81 MTY) <P
i
. Dear Sir, el
. . _ T |
Enclosed please find herewith minutes of 23™ meeting of CIL Board heid &
on 01.08.2007 at Kolkatta in which Project Report of Production Augmentation by
Continuous Miner at Churi-Benti UG Proiect (0.81 MTY ) was approved.
; , |
. - You are requested 10 inibale action accouding to the approved Project. i
© Report in compliance with minutes/decision of ClL Board

An early action is regueste _ ?‘
€ 115 Fiotinn i i s g < : I
| NAnRINg you : J
LI i
Yours faithfully. {
s A i

{ap e oy
o ( P.K.Guin)
. {(CGMIP&RT)

“Copy to DI (P&P) for kind information.

: v |
c ; : "_‘-'fﬂi.

]
v f

. oo & Bamy Chari Collie. v €
Sy, 2N HOD (Env & PO te.y, €CL
R ¥.O. Ray, Runchi '/

mfw / f@m ' i
e S — D‘c’bfﬁ I HOE {aq:)

i (Forest)
CCL Darbhanga House. Ranchi

s 1 i LT S )
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hed CTOAL INDIA LIMITED
|/ PROJECT MONITORING DIVISION
[/ 1 10 N S ROAD
[ KOLKATA : 700001
//
r;" \Q
{/ & ° RefNo. CIL:PM:08: Z1 9 Date : 10.08.2007
f S
i N
RGN

y & The Chairman - cum - Managing Director
% ECL/CCL/CMPDIL

N\
)
AN
" o ) Sub : Minutes of the 233" meeting of CIL Board held on
| ? % - 01.08.2007 at Kolkata.

Dear Sir,
Enclosed please find herewith the decisions taken in the above meeting as
brought out in the minutes on following items, for your kind perusal &

rnecessary actions.

Item no: 233.4(I) : Approval of Project Report of Chitra East OCP (2.50 mty),

™y ECL
l.}l: ! i
™ g‘: Item no: 233.4(J): Approval of Project Report of Production Augmentation by
B e 1% Continuous Miner at Churi-Benti UG Project at CCL
DD
e,
i Yours faithfully
fue "\ :
1 ; <
& e
® ' /U4

'a\ kl P K Chatterjee
CGM (PMD), CIL

Encl : Minutes of the meeting

Copy to: 1.GM / CGM (P&P), ECL/GEL/CMPDIL
4. TS to Chairman, CIL

5. TS to Directior (Tech), CIL

€

/
gl
i

- act M er
' I / Chusi Coliie. ;. ¢ CL

T
Ihai Moma L

1 U‘ ’h\\hﬂ; W'\ZPWB , quﬂﬂiua",t,:.-p-.;:esl? ;

( oY.Gh/ ho:f\v-'ii’. rancht

2,08 1) cCL parchang@ ==
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L i e Rifes 0 ey Coal India Limited

40, Yol T RS, WETT-700 001, G, o

e 10, NETAJI SUBHAS HOAD, KOLIATA 700 001, W.B.
WM : 0332488099, UM : W 3w Q? PHONE :033 248 8093, GRAY: CCAL [DIA
ORT : 033-243 5316 %emg"’ FAX :033-243.5310
TN * lelocil @cal2.vsnl.nalln E-MAIL : lelecil @ calg.vupl.nel.in
AAUIEE ¢ www.coalindia.nic.in WEDSITE : www.coullnilln.nle.In

: ‘ CIL : XI(D) : : 1622 oo
e T&T Rel. No..... :()04112 ' : % AT Date 8.8.2007

The Chief Generasl Manager{MD)
Coal India Limited
Kolkats

Subt= Mimites of the 232rd meeting of the Board
of Directors of Coal Indig Limited held on
1 t Kolkat .

Dear Sir,
We forward herewith extract from the minutes of the 2331d meeting
of the Board of Directors of Cogl India Limited held on 1st August,2007 at |
A Kolkata on decision(s) teken by the Board conceming your division/company :~
: ! i
. dltem No. | Subjsct i

- 1

233, 4(1) Approval of Project Repo[rt of Chitra Egst OCF
(2.50 mty),ECL,

233, 4(J) Approvel of Project Report of Production Augmentation
by Continuocus Miner at & Churi-Benti UG Pro ject at CCL,

. . C
.- : : It is requested that necessary action may please be taken on
' decision(s) immediately. ~

Yours feitbhfully,

S

— ”_ '._:-f —

Ehcl : As above, ( Dr. H. Sarkar )
Chief General Manager{F)/

Compuny Secretary
R T [
e Sl

v/ ay %
Vs A prn%l/gﬂv"- c'CL _\I -
e JL/M uﬂf\f- ri k'(\“.le'\'f ¢ 3
(A Cem Eaes R anchd =

€ Ray,
. 4:5 oM F.O. KA (}_N
Mﬂﬂ ' ' SuqETdes. / P (73)

_ DY.GM / nCis {#urest)
AN CCL Darbhanga House, Ranchi



